

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6743-6746 OF 2001

ANAKAPALLI APPARAO (DEAD)

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ANAKAPALLI SATHIRAJU @ BULLI ABBAI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing LR's on record and exemption from filing OT and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and with office report)

Date: 23/01/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. B. Suyodhan, Adv.

Mr. S. Patnaik, Adv.

Mr. G. Arun, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The sole appellant died. The delay of 189 days in filing application for bringing the legal representatives of the deceased appellant on record has not been explained properly. Application for condonation of delay in filing application for bringing the legal representatives of the deceased appellant on record is rejected. Consequently, the appeals stand abated.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.6743-6746 OF 2001

ANAKAPALLI APPARAO (DEAD)

... APPELLANT

VERSUS

ANAKAPALLI SATHIRAJU @ BULLI ABBAI  
RESPONDENT

...

ORDER

The sole appellant died. The delay of 189 days in

filing

application for bringing the legal representatives of the deceased appellant on record has not been explained properly. Application for condonation of delay in filing application for bringing the legal representatives of the deceased appellant on record is rejected. Consequently, the appeals stand abated.

.....J.  
( H.K. SEMA )

.....J.  
( LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA )

NEW DELHI,  
JANUARY 23, 2008.